

MICROSURFACING (CASS, CLAY & JACKSON COUNTIES)						MARC Regional Preventative Maintenance Program HIP-9901(441)					
BASE BID						Oct. 19, 2023					
				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		Vance Brothers		(none)		(none)	
No.	BID ITEM	Unit	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56,800.00				
2	Traffic Control (for Each Roadway)	Location	91	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 376.69	\$ 34,278.79				
3	Microsurfacing In Place (Type II)	SY	184,729	\$ 5.40	\$ 997,536.60	\$ 4.99	\$ 921,797.71				
4	Full Depth Asphalt Repair (6" Deep)(APWA 5-01)	SY	924	\$ 110.00	\$ 101,640.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 124,740.00				
5	Solid Yellow Pavement Marking (4")(Thermo)	LF	20,256	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,384.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 20,863.68				
6	Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Thermo)	LF	12,828	\$ 1.70	\$ 21,807.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 16,676.40				
7	White Stop Bar 24" (Thermo)	LF	264	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 35.64	\$ 9,408.96				
8	Preformed Left Turn-Arrow (Thermo)	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 756.00				
				TOTAL		\$ 1,435,148.20		\$ 1,185,321.54			

MILL & OVERLAY WORK (CASS, CLAY & PLATTE COUNTIES)						MARC Regional Preventative Maintenance Program HIP-9901(441)					
BASE BID						Oct. 19, 2023					
				Engineer's Estimate		Superior-Bowen		Ideker		(none)	
No.	BID ITEM	Unit	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	50000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 337,000.00	\$ 337,000.00		
2	Traffic Control (for Each Roadway)	Per Location	32	3000	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00		
3	2" Mill & Overlay (APWA 5-01)	SY	149626	12.6	\$ 1,885,287.60	\$ 11.90	\$ 1,780,549.40	\$ 14.16	\$ 2,118,704.16		
4	Full Depth Asphalt Repair (Not Including 2" Surface)(up to 6" Deep)(APWA 5-01)	SY	1496	100	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 107.30	\$ 160,520.80	\$ 229.00	\$ 342,584.00		
5	Solid Yellow Pavement Marking (4")(Epoxy)	LF	29862	0.9	\$ 26,875.80	\$ 0.85	\$ 25,382.70	\$ 0.85	\$ 25,382.70		
6	Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Epoxy)	LF	3817	0.8	\$ 3,053.60	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,389.55	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,435.30		
7	Solid Yellow Pavement Marking (4")(Thermo)	LF	14320	1.5	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 16,468.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 20,764.00		
8	Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Thermo)	LF	13653	1.7	\$ 23,210.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,479.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 18,431.55		
9	White Stop Bar 24" (Thermo)	LF	144	25	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,320.00		
10	Crosswalk Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Thermo)	LF	400	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00		
11	Preformed Left Turn-Arrow (Thermo)	Each	3	500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00		
12	Preformed Right-Turn Arrow (Thermo)	Each	3	500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00		
TOTAL				\$ 2,262,907.10		\$ 2,044,831.95		\$ 2,894,501.71		\$ -	

MILL & OVERLAY WORK (JACKSON COUNTY)						MARC Regional Preventative Maintenance Program HIP-9901(441)					
BASE BID						Oct. 19, 2023					
				Engineer's Estimate		Superior-Bowen		J.M. Fahey Construction		Ideker	
No.	BID ITEM	Unit	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total	Bid Unit Price	Extension Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	50000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 726,500.00	\$ 726,500.00
2	Traffic Control (for Each Roadway)	Per Location	25	5000	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 33,125.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	2" Mill & Overlay (APWA 5-01)	SY	305172	12.6	\$ 3,845,167.20	\$ 10.42	\$ 3,179,892.24	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,738,357.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,662,064.00
4	4" Mill & 4" Overlay (APWA 5-01)	SY	200	25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 39,000.00
5	Full Depth Asphalt Repair (Not Including 2" Surface)(up to 6" Deep)(APWA 5-01)	SY	3052	100	\$ 305,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 183,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 228,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 671,440.00
6	Solid Yellow Pavement Marking (6")(Epoxy)	LF	357	1	\$ 357.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 803.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 749.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 357.00
7	Solid Yellow Pavement Marking (4")(Epoxy)	LF	976	0.9	\$ 878.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,659.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,561.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 976.00
8	Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Epoxy)	LF	9717	0.8	\$ 7,773.60	\$ 1.15	\$ 11,174.55	\$ 1.05	\$ 10,202.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,717.00
9	Solid Yellow Pavement Marking (4")(Thermo)	LF	137861	1.5	\$ 206,791.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 124,074.90	\$ 0.85	\$ 117,181.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 82,716.60
10	Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Thermo)	LF	105234	1.7	\$ 178,897.80	\$ 1.12	\$ 117,862.08	\$ 1.05	\$ 110,495.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 94,710.60
11	White Stop Bar 24" (Thermo)	LF	1103	20	\$ 22,060.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 24,707.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,163.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,545.00
12	Crosswalk Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Epoxy)	LF	1135	1	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 6,015.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,135.00
13	Crosswalk Solid White Pavement Marking (6")(Thermo)	LF	1539	2	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,618.40	\$ 5.30	\$ 8,156.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,539.00
14	Preformed Left Turn-Arrow (Thermo)	Each	86	300	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 21,844.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,050.00
15	Performed Thru Arrow (Thermo)	Each	3	500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
16	Preformed Right-Turn Arrow (Thermo)	Each	55	300	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00
17	Preformed Right/Thru Arrow (Thermo)	Each	3	500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
TOTAL				\$ 4,796,638.50		\$ 3,756,872.82		\$ 4,388,037.90		\$ 5,357,575.20	